SOLDSOLD
AVAILABLE
PORTLAND
PORTAL III
18205-18365 NE SANDY BLVD
GRESHAM | OR 97230
±2,750 SF
SPEC OFFICE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
A4 ANNOTATON PLAN - LEVEL 01
WALL TYPE KEY LEGEND
REFER WALL TYPE SHEET (A500) FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WALL ASSEMBLIES.
CONSTRUCTION (CSI
DIVISION) DESIGNATION WALL TYPE ASSEMBLY
3 X 0
X 0 X
NOMINAL SIZE DESIGNATION
WALL HEIGHT DESIGNATION WALL FIRE RATING DESIGNATION
WALL INSULATION DESIGNATION
3X0 DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE
4X0 DIVISION 04 - MASONRY
5X0 DIVISION 05 - COLD FORMED METAL STUD FRAMING (STRUCTURAL)
6X0 DIVISION 06 - WOOD STUD FRAMING
9X0 DIVISION 09 - NON-LOAD BEARING METAL STUD FRAMING
CONSTRUCTION DESIGNATION
NOMINAL SIZE DESIGNATION
CONCRETE
4 = 4"
6 = 6"
8 = 8"
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
MASONRY
4 = 4" (3-5/8")
6 = 6" (5-5/8")
8 = 8" (7-5/8")
10 = 10" (9-5/8")
12 = 12" (11-5/8")
METAL STUD
0 = 7/8" FURRING CHANNEL
1 = 1-5/8"
2 = 2-1/2"
3 = 3-5/8"
4 = 4"
6 = 6"
8 = 8"
10 = 10"
WOOD STUD
1 = 1x (3/4" x X) FURRING
2 = 2x2 (1-1/2" x 1-1/2")
3 = 2x3 (1-1/2" x 2-1/2")
4 = 2x4 (1-1/2" x 3-1/2")
6 = 2x6 (1-1/2" x 5-1/2")
8 = 2x8 (1-1/2" x 7-1/4")
10 = 2x10 (1-1/2" x 9-1/4")
12 = 2x12 (1-1/2" x 11-1/4)
0 = NON-RATED ASSEMBLY
1 = (1) HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
2 = (2) HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
3 = (3) HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
4 = (4) HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
WALL FIRE RATING
DESIGNATION
- = NO INSULATION
B = BATT INSULATION
R = RIGID INSULATION
S = CLOSED CELL
       SPRAY INSULATION
WALL INSULATION
DESIGNATION
S A C P
STRUCTURE
CEILING